

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4410 OF 2011

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 25288 OF 2011

Tanaji S/o Dattatraya Waghmode ....Applicant

V/S

Anil S/o Prabhakar Surve And Ors ....Respondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4411 OF 2011

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 25288 OF 2011

Tanaji S/o Dattatraya Waghmode ....Applicant

V/S

Anil S/o Prabhakar Surve And Ors ....Respondent

Ms.Darshana Kambli h/f. P.B.Gujar For Applicant

Rahul S. Kate For R. Nos. 6 To 9

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Learned Advocate for applicant states that her brief is missing.  
Matter is adjourned to CMIS Date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**