

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4410 OF 2011

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 25288 OF 2011

Tanaji S/o Dattatraya WaghmodeApplicant

V/S

Anil S/o Prabhakar Surve And OrsRespondent

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 4411 OF 2011

In

FIRST APPEAL LODGING NO . 25288 OF 2011

Tanaji S/o Dattatraya WaghmodeApplicant

V/S

Anil S/o Prabhakar Surve And OrsRespondent

Shri P.B .Gujar For Appellant For Applicant

None present for Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 13th August, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant withdrawal
his appearance , Stand over to 29/8/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)