

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4410 OF 2011
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25288 OF 2011**

Tanaji S/o Dattatraya Waghmode ...Applicant.

V/s.

Anil S/o Prabhakar Surve and Ors. ...Respondents.

Mr. P. B. Gujar, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rahul S. Kate for Respondent Nos. 6 to 9.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.
DATED : AUGUST 30, 2019**

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that, he requires two weeks time to serve the other Respondents.
3. At the request of the Applicant as a last chance, matter to appear on board on 27.09.2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)