

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

14

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4411 OF 2011
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25288 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : DR. M.S. DESHPANDE
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 01/04/2026

None Present

The Office remark discloses that Civil Application No. 4410 of 2011 for condonation of delay stands dismissed for non-compliance of Hon'ble Court's conditional order dated 11/10/2019. Hence, the registration of First Appeal (Stamp) No. 25288 of 2011 is rejected.

In view of the above, the Civil Application No. 4411 of 2011 filed for grant of stay does not survive and it is accordingly disposed of.

Sd/-
REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)